EXCLA

There's Comfort in Quality

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
FOR GLOVES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

EXCIA RESOURCES SDN BHD CT135
F-3-6, Pacific Place,
Jalan PJU 1A/4A, Ara Damansara,
47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor D.E., Simulants:
Malaysia. A, B, D1, D2
www.excia.asia
Test Conditions:
2 hours at 40°c, repeated used
Declare that the product listed as Excia CT135 is in conformity with the  conditions

provisions of:

0

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official
Journal of the European Union L 338/4 of 13.11.2004, modified by app. no. 5.17 of the regulation (EC) No 596,/2009
of 18 June 2009, Official Journal of the European Union L 188 of 18 July 2009, article 3,

as well as of the

(Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code - LFGB) in the version of
the notification of 3 June 2013 (BGBI. p. 1426), last amendment by article 10 of the act of 28 April 2020 (BGBI. | p.
960). SS 30 and 31),

They conform to the

(BfR Recommendation XXI. Commodities based on Natural and Synthetic Rubber, recast by 133rd Announcement,
Bundesgesundheitsblatt 22 (1979) 318, last amended by 220th Announcement, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 59 (2016)
1365, as of 1 July 2016, including 222nd Announcement, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 62 (2019) 1546),

and keep the applicable limits of the

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food, Official Journal of the European Union L 12/1 of 15 January 2011, last amendment by Commission
Regulation (EU) 2019/1338 of 8 August 2019, Official Journal of the European Union L 209/5 of 9 August 2019,

.

Hend 03/04/2023

Excia Resources Sdn Bhd Date issued

Excia Resources Sdn Bhd (1193050-P) Version 1.2
F-3-6, Pacific Place, Jalan PJU 1A/4A, Ara Damansara,
47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor D.E., Malaysia. 3
Tel: +603-7629 2321 | Fax: +603-7629 2231 Q/SGS 'y‘;‘“v‘#E!'iE%'

Email: marketing@excia.com.my | Website: www.excia.asia o005 From Asia, To Asia, For Asia




